
After Practice 2 Results by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Laps
Session 1 Session 2

Time Laps
Session 3

Time Laps MphPos

1:34.041Renger van der ZandeGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93 1 136.2811:35.849 28 1:34.041 6
1:34.069Louis DeletrazGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40 2 136.2400.0281:36.489 22 1:34.069 8
1:34.183Felipe NasrGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 3 136.0750.1421:35.534 22 1:34.183 7 1
1:34.235Tom BlomqvistGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60 4 136.0000.1941:35.415 19 1:34.235 6 1:36.147 11
1:34.395Kevin EstreGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 5 135.7700.3541:35.520 10 1:34.395 8
1:34.513Filipe AlbuquerqueGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10 6 135.6000.4721:35.561 20 1:34.513 8 1:37.496 5
1:34.617Nico PinoGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85 7 135.4510.5761:36.001 17 1:34.617 8 1:37.314 8
1:34.892Dries VanthoorGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24 8 135.0590.8511:35.798 13 1:34.892 7
1:35.347Marco WittmannGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25 9 134.4141.3062 1:35.347 9
1:35.382Ross GunnGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 10 134.3651.3411:37.301 16 1:35.382 6 1:37.726 10
1:35.914Earl BamberGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 11 133.6191.8731:37.425 8 1:35.914 8
1:35.970Julien AndlauerGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 12 133.5411.9291 1:35.970 29
1:36.164Jack AitkenGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 13 133.2722.1231:36.164 19 6
1:36.675Jordan TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40 14 132.5682.6341:36.701 16 1:36.675 21
1:36.709Sheldon van der LindeGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24 15 132.5212.6682 1:36.709 19
1:36.734Frederik VestiGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 16 132.4872.6931:37.004 10 1:36.734 18
1:36.837Laurin HeinrichGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport7 17 132.3462.7961:36.837 7 1:37.928 15
1:36.857Philipp EngGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25 18 132.3192.8161 1:36.857 17
1:36.866Matt CampbellGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 19 132.3062.8251:36.866 36
1:36.935Ricky TaylorGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10 20 132.2122.8941:36.935 12 1:38.049 13
1:36.936AJ AllmendingerGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60 21 132.2112.8951:36.936 11
1:36.981Laurens VanthoorGTP Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsport6 22 132.1492.9401:36.981 20 1:37.086 7
1:36.989Kevin MagnussenGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25 23 132.1382.9481 1:36.989 8
1:37.002Tijmen van der HelmGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85 24 132.1212.9611:37.608 11 1:37.002 19
1:37.028Will StevensGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing10 25 132.0852.9871:37.280 9 1:37.028 24
1:37.036Scott DixonGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60 26 132.0742.9951:37.036 9
1:37.140Connor ZilischGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Whelen31 27 131.9333.0991:37.140 20
1:37.151Kaylen FrederickGTP Porsche 963JDC-Miller MotorSports85 28 131.9183.1101:37.151 11 1:37.983 17
1:37.265Nick YellolyGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93 29 131.7633.2241:37.265 13
1:37.367Colton HertaGTP Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Wayne Taylor Racing40 30 131.6253.3261:37.367 17
1:37.385Robin FrijnsGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24 31 131.6013.3441 1:37.385 13
1:37.516Colin BraunGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian60 32 131.4243.4751 1:37.516 8
1:37.522Roman De AngelisGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 33 131.4163.4811:37.750 15 1:37.522 8
1:37.671Rene RastGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT24 34 131.2163.6301:39.398 11 1:37.671 10
1:37.690Raffaele MarcielloGTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team WRT25 35 131.1903.6491 1:37.690 14
1:37.717Kaku OhtaGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93 36 131.1543.6761:37.717 11
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1:37.777Alex RiberasGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 37 131.0743.7361:37.777 8 1:38.307 11
1:37.865Marco SorensenGTP Aston Martin ValkyrieASTON MARTIN THOR Team23 38 130.9563.8241:37.865 11
1:37.882Alex PalouGTP Acura ARX-06Acura Meyer Shank Racing w/Curb Agajanian93 39 130.9333.8411 1:37.882 13
1:39.764Nick CassidyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343 40 128.4635.7231:39.764 8 1:41.453 6
1:39.791Antonio Felix da CostaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 41 128.4285.7501:39.791 12
1:39.806Nicklas NielsenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83 42 128.4095.7651:40.922 9 1:39.806 12
1:39.952Jeremy ClarkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 43 128.2215.9111:40.705 20 1:39.952 8 1:45.333 4
1:39.960PJ HyettLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 44 128.2115.9191:41.215 9 1:39.960 8 1:41.779 9
1:39.975Dane CameronLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 45 128.1925.9341:41.176 13 1:39.975 11
1:39.990Tom DillmannLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 46 128.1735.9491:40.449 24 1:39.990 13
1:40.024Charles MilesiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 47 128.1295.9831:40.575 8 1:40.024 12
1:40.096Daniel GoldburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 48 128.0376.0551:40.878 16 1:40.096 9 1:43.219 5
1:40.107Grégoire SaucyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 49 128.0236.0661:40.569 8 1:40.107 10
1:40.118Alex QuinnLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 50 128.0096.0771:40.118 13 1:40.404 6
1:40.154Malthe JakobsenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 51 127.9636.1131:40.536 10 1:40.154 11
1:40.235Rasmus LindhLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 52 127.8596.1941:40.536 8 1:40.235 11
1:40.240Toby SoweryLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 53 127.8536.1991:40.240 11
1:40.260Bijoy GargLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition43 54 127.8276.2191:40.260 12
1:40.300Pietro FittipaldiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 55 127.7766.2591:40.300 9 1:41.075 11
1:40.303Parker ThompsonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52 56 127.7736.2621:40.510 14 1:40.303 19
1:40.365Mikkel JensenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 57 127.6946.3241:40.365 11
1:40.383Oliver JarvisLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37 58 127.6716.3421:40.383 13
1:40.387Paul Di RestaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA22 59 127.6666.3461:40.387 8 1:40.429 6
1:40.407Mathias BecheLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 60 127.6406.3661:40.538 18 1:40.407 10
1:40.460Ferdinand HabsburgLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 61 127.5736.4191:40.460 11 1:40.997 8
1:40.536Nolan SiegelLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343 62 127.4766.4951:40.536 8 1:40.740 14
1:40.539Hunter McElreaLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 63 127.4736.4981:41.086 9 1:40.539 14
1:40.542Ben KeatingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52 64 127.4696.5011:41.371 12 1:40.542 9 1:44.859 3
1:40.628Tobi LutkeLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 65 127.3606.5871:42.164 10 1:40.628 9 1:44.180 12
1:40.631Jonny EdgarLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 66 127.3566.5901:40.631 9 1:41.124 7
1:40.635Harry TincknellLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52 67 127.3516.5941:40.635 14 1:40.887 9
1:40.668Christian RasmussenLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07AO Racing99 68 127.3096.6271:41.426 6 1:40.668 10
1:40.670David Heinemeier HanssonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 69 127.3076.6291:41.471 8 1:40.670 10
1:40.703Sebastien BourdaisLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 70 127.2656.6621:40.703 24
1:40.733Kyffin SimpsonLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 71 127.2276.6921:42.042 8 1:40.733 21
1:40.809Ben HanleyLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 72 127.1316.7681:40.809 8 1:41.175 15
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1:40.831Logan SargeantLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 73 127.1036.7901:40.831 9 1:41.469 9
1:40.834George KolovosLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343 74 127.1006.7931:41.655 17 1:40.834 10 1:42.462 7
1:40.931Manuel Espirito SantoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 75 126.9786.8901:40.931 14 1:41.302 11
1:40.987Naveen RaoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 76 126.9076.9461:42.963 14 1:40.987 9 1:44.663 10
1:41.021George KurtzLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 77 126.8646.9801:41.810 22 1:41.021 10 1:42.251 13
1:41.185Chris CummingLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 78 126.6597.1441:42.516 16 1:41.185 9 1:44.268 11
1:41.249Sebastian AlvarezLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 79 126.5797.2081:41.249 13
1:41.279Phil FayerLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07United Autosports USA2 80 126.5417.2381:42.730 12 1:41.279 10 1:43.375 13
1:41.338Jacob AbelLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 81 126.4687.2971:41.669 7 1:41.338 15
1:41.382Dylan MurryLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83 82 126.4137.3411:41.382 11 1:41.533 8
1:41.563John FaranoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 83 126.1877.5221:43.174 9 1:41.563 9 1:49.396 3
1:41.576Francois PerrodoLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83 84 126.1717.5351:43.765 12 1:41.576 10 1:43.731 8
1:41.606Job Van UitertLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37 85 126.1347.5651:41.876 3 1:41.606 12
1:41.716Matthieu VaxiviereLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Af Corse Usa83 86 125.9987.6751:41.754 5 1:41.716 14
1:41.772Enzo FittipaldiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Pratt Miller Motorsports73 87 125.9287.7311:41.772 9
1:42.068Jakub SmiechowskiLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Inter Europol Competition343 88 125.5638.0271:42.225 10 1:42.068 14
1:42.131Jon FieldLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37 89 125.4868.0901:43.813 10 1:42.131 10 1:43.300 16
1:42.158Seth LucasLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Intersport Racing37 90 125.4528.1171:42.431 8 1:42.158 15
1:42.211Misha GoikhbergLMP2 ORECA LMP2 07Bryan Herta Autosport with PR1/Mathiasen52 91 125.3878.1701:42.211 13
1:45.106Alexander SimsGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 92 121.93411.0651:47.026 20 1:45.106 7 1:47.394 5
1:45.113Zacharie RobichonGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27 93 121.92611.0721:47.879 12 1:45.113 6
1:45.187Philip EllisGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57 94 121.84011.1461:46.734 25 1:45.187 6 6
1:45.265Robby FoleyGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 95 121.75011.2241:47.339 16 1:45.265 6 1:48.028 4
1:45.274Charlie EastwoodGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36 96 121.73911.2331:47.119 20 1:45.274 8
1:45.276Neil VerhagenGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 97 121.73711.2351:47.746 21 1:45.276 8 1:54.757 4
1:45.381Valentin Hasse ClotGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19 98 121.61611.3401:46.325 11 1:45.381 6
1:45.425Dean MacDonaldGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59 99 121.56511.3841:46.370 12 1:45.425 7 1:47.364 7
1:45.448Maro EngelGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 100 121.53811.4071:46.636 18 1:45.448 5 1:49.302 4
1:45.506Alessio RoveraGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033 101 121.47111.4651:46.348 9 1:45.506 6
1:45.527Antonio FuocoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21 102 121.44711.4861:46.390 17 1:45.527 5 1:47.670 7
1:45.539Giacomo AltoèGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81 103 121.43411.4981:46.992 15 1:45.539 7 1
1:45.595Frederic VervischGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65 104 121.36911.5541:46.602 9 1:45.595 5
1:45.620Scott AndrewsGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 105 121.34011.5791:47.483 11 1:45.620 7 1:47.334 13
1:45.633Maximilian GoetzGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 106 121.32511.5921:48.439 6 1:45.633 6 1
1:45.646Nicky CatsburgGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 107 121.31111.6051:47.125 27 1:45.646 6 1:47.932 10
1:45.662Davide RigonGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62 108 121.29211.6211:46.695 11 1:45.662 8 1:48.610 5
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1:45.693Luca StolzGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48 109 121.25711.6521:47.451 14 1:45.693 6 1:48.835 5
1:45.837Frederik SchandorffGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70 110 121.09211.7961:46.572 16 1:45.837 7 1:47.686 13
1:45.959Sandy MitchellGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9 111 120.95211.9181:47.204 11 1:45.959 6
1:45.997Elliott SkeerGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 112 120.90911.9561:46.865 13 1:45.997 7
1:46.029Jack HawksworthGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 113 120.87211.9881:47.339 13 1:46.029 6 1:50.638 4
1:46.029Dennis OlsenGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64 114 120.87211.9881:47.166 12 1:46.029 5 1:48.090 16
1:46.034Ricardo FellerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911 115 120.86711.9931:49.116 14 1:46.034 8
1:46.242Nick TandyGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 116 120.63012.2011:47.835 27 1:46.242 8
1:46.290Kenton KochGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023 117 120.57612.2491:46.940 14 1:46.290 8 1:48.904 10
1:46.292Trent HindmanGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45 118 120.57312.2511:47.764 16 1:46.292 7 1
1:46.462Nicki ThiimGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44 119 120.38112.4211:46.462 9
1:46.556Manny FrancoGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34 120 120.27512.5151:48.935 9 1:46.556 6 1:48.809 6
1:46.636Benjamin PedersenGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 121 120.18412.5951:48.879 8 1:46.636 7 1:49.784 6
1:46.647Albert CostaGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34 122 120.17212.6061:46.647 21 1:47.523 11
1:46.742Antonio GarciaGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 123 120.06512.7011:48.209 10 1:46.742 17
1:46.758Tom GambleGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27 124 120.04712.7171:46.758 8
1:46.768Danny FormalGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45 125 120.03612.7271:48.564 4 1:46.768 18
1:46.832Nico VarroneGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 126 119.96412.7911:46.832 14
1:46.851John PotterGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44 127 119.94212.8101:48.400 21 1:46.851 8 1:49.541 8
1:46.866Mattia DrudiGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27 128 119.92612.8251:46.866 11
1:46.939Thomas PreiningGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911 129 119.84412.8981:46.939 16 1:47.598 10
1:46.941James CaladoGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033 130 119.84112.9001:48.020 11 1:46.941 17
1:47.049Marvin KirchhöferGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports3 131 119.72113.0081:47.909 9 1:47.049 17
1:47.051Orey FidaniGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13 132 119.71813.0101:47.767 11 1:47.051 9 1:52.137 4
1:47.073Thierry VermeulenGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34 133 119.69413.0321:47.073 8
1:47.109Matthew BellGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13 134 119.65413.0681:47.109 7 1:47.292 19
1:47.118Felipe FragaGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16 135 119.64313.0771:47.118 13
1:47.121Till BechtolsheimerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 136 119.64013.0801:47.132 9 1:47.121 6 1:51.211 6
1:47.289Klaus BachlerGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911 137 119.45313.2481:48.076 12 1:47.289 16
1:47.292Jules GounonGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 138 119.44913.2511:47.292 14 1:47.317 19
1:47.390Matteo CairoliGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81 139 119.34013.3491:48.625 12 1:47.390 17
1:47.391Fabian SchillerGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 140 119.33913.3501:47.391 9 1:47.543 7
1:47.406Indy DontjeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57 141 119.32313.3651:47.406 15
1:47.414Ryan HardwickGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912 142 119.31413.3731:48.422 14 1:47.414 8 1:51.422 7
1:47.474Andrea CaldarelliGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9 143 119.24713.4331:47.474 11 1
1:47.488Jens KlingmannGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 144 119.23213.4471:47.488 11 1:47.570 13
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1:47.513Maxime MartinGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48 145 119.20413.4721:47.513 5 6
1:47.530Lucas AuerGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57 146 119.18513.4891:47.530 13
1:47.534Robert MegennisGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023 147 119.18113.4931:48.442 7 1:47.534 7
1:47.554Francis SelldorffGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 148 119.15813.5131:49.272 5 1:47.554 9
1:47.558Morris SchuringGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912 149 119.15413.5171:47.952 13 1:47.558 5
1:47.563Sébastien BaudGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19 150 119.14813.5221:47.914 9 1:47.563 12
1:47.565Jan HeylenGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128 151 119.14613.5241:47.565 10 1:47.724 10
1:47.567Onofrio TriarsiGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023 152 119.14413.5261:48.567 7 1:47.567 8
1:47.569Tommy MilnerGTDPRO Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RCorvette Racing by Pratt Miller Motorsports4 153 119.14213.5281:47.895 10 1:47.569 11
1:47.578Max EstersonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59 154 119.13213.5371:47.578 7
1:47.599Aaron TelitzGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 155 119.10913.5581:47.599 9 6
1:47.605Sebastian PriaulxGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65 156 119.10213.5641:47.605 9 1:48.833 5
1:47.621Mirko BortolottiGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9 157 119.08413.5801 1:47.621 14
1:47.631Daniel SerraGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62 158 119.07313.5901:48.472 9 1:47.631 11
1:47.652Patrick GallagherGTD BMW M4 GT3 EVOTurner Motorsport96 159 119.05013.6111:48.919 3 1:47.652 8
1:47.658Ralf AronGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 160 119.04313.6171:47.658 9 1:48.021 7
1:47.682Peter LudwigGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123 161 119.01713.6411:48.474 10 1:47.682 8 1:50.651 8
1:47.686Eric ZitzaGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128 162 119.01213.6454 1:47.686 9 1:51.679 7
1:47.753Lin HodeniusGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 163 118.93813.7121:47.753 8 1:48.370 8
1:47.771Richard LietzGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912 164 118.91913.7301:47.771 13 1:48.090 4
1:47.865Romain GrosjeanGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16 165 118.81513.8241:47.865 22
1:47.892Lorenzo PatreseGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOConquest Racing34 166 118.78513.8511:49.610 3 1:47.892 8
1:47.903Riccardo PeraGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey 1St Phorm912 167 118.77313.8621 1:47.903 16
1:47.930Tom SargentGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 168 118.74313.8891:47.930 10
1:47.941Christopher MiesGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing65 169 118.73113.9001:47.941 11 1:48.841 6
1:47.949Tommaso MoscaGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21 170 118.72213.9081:47.949 8
1:47.979Ben GreenGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13 171 118.68913.9381:48.665 4 1:47.979 7
1:47.988Nikita JohnsonGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59 172 118.68013.9471:47.988 19 1:48.022 12
1:47.996Simon MannGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21 173 118.67113.9551:47.996 10 1:48.386 6
1:48.000Alessandro Pier GuidiGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVORisi Competizione62 174 118.66613.9591:48.144 12 1:48.000 18
1:48.004Rory van der SteurGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19 175 118.66213.9631:48.967 10 1:48.004 8
1:48.008Chaz MostertGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 176 118.65813.9671 1:48.008 12
1:48.009Will PowerGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 177 118.65613.9681:48.009 12 1:49.863 7
1:48.014Ryan YardleyGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123 178 118.65113.9731:48.014 8 1:48.048 10
1:48.052Ollie MillroyGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70 179 118.60914.0111:49.057 7 1:48.052 7
1:48.059Riccardo AgostiniGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033 180 118.60214.0181:48.484 8 1:48.059 10
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After Practice 2 Results by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Laps
Session 1 Session 2

Time Laps
Session 3

Time Laps MphPos

1:48.080Alessio PicarielloGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 181 118.57914.0394 1:48.080 13
1:48.081Scott McLaughlinGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36 182 118.57714.0404 1:48.081 13
1:48.089Juri VipsGTDPRO McLaren 720S GT3 EVORLL Team McLaren59 183 118.56914.0481:48.089 14
1:48.172Russell WardGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING57 184 118.47814.1311:48.172 10
1:48.173Jason HartGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48 185 118.47714.1321:48.173 9 1:49.129 6
1:48.191Lilou Wadoux DucellierGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOAf Corse Usa21 186 118.45714.1501:48.733 5 1:48.191 12
1:48.220Sheena MonkGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16 187 118.42514.1791:48.220 6 1:52.555 4
1:48.239Ben BarkerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64 188 118.40414.1981:48.239 9 1:50.530 5
1:48.240Connor De PhillippiGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 189 118.40314.1991:48.240 16
1:48.249Ayhancan GuvenGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Manthey911 190 118.39314.2081:48.249 15
1:48.264Marcus EricssonGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45 191 118.37714.2231:49.276 10 1:48.264 10
1:48.270Miguel MolinaGTDPRO Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione033 192 118.37014.2291:48.270 10 1:48.488 13
1:48.273Salih YolucGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36 193 118.36714.2321:49.201 6 1:48.273 12
1:48.290James RoeGTD Mercedes-AMG GT3Lone Star Racing80 194 118.34914.2491:49.547 8 1:48.290 9
1:48.301Lars KernGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.R13 Autosport13 195 118.33714.2601:48.301 4 1:48.965 6
1:48.327Mason FilippiGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDXDT Racing36 196 118.30814.2861:48.327 6 1:48.946 9
1:48.388Jake WalkerGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 197 118.24214.3471:48.388 13 1:49.583 7
1:48.403David FumanelliGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70 198 118.22514.3621:48.885 5 1:48.403 4
1:48.406Sven MüllerGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128 199 118.22214.3651:48.520 10 1:48.406 8
1:48.418Mike RockenfellerGTDPRO Ford Mustang GT3Ford Racing64 200 118.20914.3771:48.418 8 4
1:48.464Callum IlottGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 201 118.15914.4231:48.464 10 1:49.299 6
1:48.475Anthony BartoneGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3GetSpeed69 202 118.14714.4341:48.621 7 1:48.475 9
1:48.504Casper StevensonGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81 203 118.11514.4631:48.504 10
1:48.636Adam AdelsonGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports120 204 117.97214.5951:48.636 9 1:50.062 7
1:48.752Ben BarnicoatGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 205 117.84614.7111:48.752 11 1
1:48.789Max HesseGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 206 117.80614.7481:48.789 6
1:48.795Yifei YeGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOTriarsi Competizione023 207 117.79914.7541:49.147 7 1:48.795 9
1:48.820Jenson AltzmanGTD Ford Mustang GT3Myers Riley Motorsports16 208 117.77214.7791:48.820 12
1:48.834Harry KingGTDPRO Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing77 209 117.75714.7932 1:48.834 19
1:48.852Kyle KirkwoodGTDPRO Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing14 210 117.73814.8111:48.852 10 2
1:48.950Carl BennettGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Evovan der Steur Racing19 211 117.63214.9091:48.950 11 1:49.792 8
1:48.995Spencer PumpellyGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44 212 117.58314.9541:48.995 19
1:49.118Brendan IribeGTD Ferrari 296 GT3 EVOInception Racing70 213 117.45115.0771:49.118 7 1:49.465 7
1:49.119Dillon MachavernGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Rs128 214 117.44915.0781:49.611 12 1:49.119 8
1:49.150Esteban MassonGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 215 117.41615.1091:49.150 8 1:49.426 4
1:49.161Frankie MontecalvoGTD Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan Racing12 216 117.40415.1201:49.161 8 1:51.328 4
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After Practice 2 Results by Driver Fastest Lap

Nr DriverCarTeam Time GapClass Time Laps
Session 1 Session 2

Time Laps
Session 3

Time Laps MphPos

1:49.233Joey HandGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 217 117.32715.1921:49.233 6 1:49.285 8
1:49.282Kenny HabulGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT375 Express75 218 117.27415.2411:49.282 9 1:50.424 6
1:49.455Scott NobleGTDPRO Mercedes-AMG GT3WINWARD RACING48 219 117.08915.4141:49.455 14 1:51.649 10
1:49.641Madison SnowGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoMagnus Racing44 220 116.89015.6001:49.641 10 1:53.898 5
1:49.666Dudu BarrichelloGTD Aston Martin Vantage GT3 EvoHeart of Racing Team27 221 116.86415.6251:49.666 6
1:49.934James HinchcliffeGTDPRO Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Pfaff Motorsports9 222 116.57915.8931:49.934 20
1:50.063Dave Musial Jr.GTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123 223 116.44216.0221:50.063 8 1:50.602 8
1:50.178Corey LewisGTD Ford Mustang GT3Gradient Racing66 224 116.32116.1371:50.178 11
1:50.432Graham DoyleGTD Lamborghini Huracan GT3 EVO2Wayne Taylor Racing45 225 116.05316.3911:50.890 7 1:50.432 9
1:51.240Henrik HedmanGTD Chevrolet Corvette Z06 GT3.RDragonSpeed81 226 115.21017.1991:51.778 10 1:51.240 9
1:52.095Dave MusialGTD Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Muehlner Motorsports America, LLC123 227 114.33118.0541:52.183 9 1:52.095 8

Dan HarperGTDPRO BMW M4 GT3 EVOPaul Miller Racing1 228 2
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